
Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

STATE SENATE 31ST DISTRICT
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 32147  5476  3119  761  24Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 77772  9799  7702  750  26Totals - Jersey City  12.60%

 109919  14715  10492  1444  48Precinct Totals  13.39%
 0  469  279  51  2Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  91  50  16  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 109919  15275  10821  1511  50Totals - Grand Totals  13.90%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

STATE SENATE 32ND DISTRICT
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 836  195  151  11  0Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5454  1974  1186  242  5Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 27432  3165  2173  629  7Totals - Jersey City  11.54%

 16091  2818  1606  961  2Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  8517  764  5Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1703  529  2Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 91642  19457  14775  3067  20Precinct Totals  21.23%
 0  659  510  65  1Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  73  51  4  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 91642  20189  15336  3136  21Totals - Grand Totals  22.03%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

STATE SENATE 33RD DISTRICT
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 5121  960  798  4Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 32475  6480  4107  75Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 15639  2264  1811  18Totals - Jersey City  14.48%

 29684  8851  8311  32Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  1556  3Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  3730  4Totals - West New York  23.19%

 108570  23476  19482  124Precinct Totals  21.62%
 0  1001  720  12Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  145  111  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 108570  24622  20313  136Totals - Grand Totals  22.68%
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Vote for   2

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 31ST DISTRICT

L
. 
H

a
rv

e
y

 S
m

it
h

P
e
rs

o
n

a
l 

C
h

o
ic

e

A
n

th
o

n
y
 C

h
ia

p
p

o
n

e

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

 32147  5476  3613  3342  40Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 77772  9799  7141  7323  43Totals - Jersey City  12.60%

 109919  14715  10390  10301  80Precinct Totals  13.39%
 0  469  312  310  3Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  91  52  54  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 109919  15275  10754  10665  83Totals - Grand Totals  13.90%
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Vote for   2

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 32ND DISTRICT

E
d

w
a
rd

 T
. 

O
'N

e
il
l

P
e
rs

o
n

a
l 

C
h

o
ic

e

J
a
c
o

b
 H

a
h

n

V
in

c
e

n
t 

P
ri

e
to

J
o

a
n

 M
. 
Q

u
ig

le
y

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

 836  195  150  7  148  8  0Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5454  1974  1186  237  1138  214  3Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 27432  3165  2203  571  2118  539  4Totals - Jersey City  11.54%

 16091  2818  1649  939  1546  893  0Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  8222  785  8223  730  4Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1743  473  1993  384  0Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 91642  19457  14597  2938  14598  2702  11Precinct Totals  21.23%
 0  659  507  67  522  63  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  73  49  7  46  3  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 91642  20189  15153  3012  15166  2768  11Totals - Grand Totals  22.03%
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Vote for   2

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 33RD DISTRICT
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 5121  960  728  728  5Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 32475  6480  4082  3674  68Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 15639  2264  1610  1591  29Totals - Jersey City  14.48%

 29684  8851  7569  7507  36Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  1436  1424  2Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  3283  3303  4Totals - West New York  23.19%

 108570  23476  17905  17433  136Precinct Totals  21.62%
 0  1001  701  714  8Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  145  102  80  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 108570  24622  18708  18227  144Totals - Grand Totals  22.68%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
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 32147  5476  3666  685  371  7Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 836  195  146  8  3  0Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5121  960  692  109  44  0Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 5454  1974  1156  201  67  0Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 32475  6480  3534  810  416  4Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 120843  15055  11000  1434  853  16Totals - Jersey City  12.46%

 16091  2818  1588  772  177  0Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  8067  669  193  0Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1699  411  121  0Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 29684  8851  6701  467  173  3Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  1344  163  78  0Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  3133  444  64  0Totals - West New York  23.19%

 310131  57648  41042  5996  2495  29Precinct Totals  18.59%
 0  1988  1496  147  57  1Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  277  188  30  8  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 310131  59913  42726  6173  2560  30Totals - Grand Totals  19.32%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

COUNTY SHERIFF
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 32147  5476  3300  936  6Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 836  195  144  8  0Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5121  960  671  145  0Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 5454  1974  1124  241  0Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 32475  6480  3433  1050  6Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 120843  15055  10805  1800  18Totals - Jersey City  12.46%

 16091  2818  1541  931  3Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  8169  747  1Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1621  517  0Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 29684  8851  6780  525  3Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  1344  196  1Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  3121  472  0Totals - West New York  23.19%

 310131  57648  40427  7323  35Precinct Totals  18.59%
 0  1988  1438  206  3Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  277  188  39  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 310131  59913  42053  7568  38Totals - Grand Totals  19.32%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

COUNTY CLERK
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 32147  5476  3122  1196  5Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 836  195  138  10  0Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5121  960  678  138  0Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 5454  1974  1120  222  0Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 32475  6480  3457  1000  5Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 120843  15055  10784  1739  16Totals - Jersey City  12.46%

 16091  2818  1564  914  1Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  8108  736  1Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1664  486  0Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 29684  8851  6699  525  3Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  1352  187  0Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  3039  468  0Totals - West New York  23.19%

 310131  57648  40059  7389  30Precinct Totals  18.59%
 0  1988  1486  192  1Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  277  180  40  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 310131  59913  41725  7621  31Totals - Grand Totals  19.32%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

FREEHOLDER 7TH DISTRICT UNEXPIRED
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 5121  960  663  170  0Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 7175  1783  1367  186  0Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  3117  483  0Totals - West New York  23.19%

 30772  6796  4978  799  0Precinct Totals  22.09%
 0  200  145  36  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  31  24  4  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 30772  7027  5147  839  0Totals - Grand Totals  22.84%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

EAST NEWARK MAYOR
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 836  195  159  0Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 836  193  158  0Precinct Totals  23.09%
 0  2  1  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 836  195  159  0Totals - Grand Totals  23.33%
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Vote for   2

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

EAST NEWARK COUNCIL AT LARGE
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 836  195  149  145  0Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 836  193  148  144  0Precinct Totals  23.09%
 0  2  1  1  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 836  195  149  145  0Totals - Grand Totals  23.33%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

HARRISON WARD 1 COUNCIL
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 1180  394  207  143  1Totals - Harrison  33.39%

 1180  375  194  143  1Precinct Totals  31.78%
 0  17  11  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  2  2  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1180  394  207  143  1Totals - Grand Totals  33.39%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

HARRISON WARD 2 COUNCIL
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 1346  487  209  236  0Totals - Harrison  36.18%

 1346  463  197  226  0Precinct Totals  34.40%
 0  23  11  10  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  1  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1346  487  209  236  0Totals - Grand Totals  36.18%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

HARRISON WARD 3 COUNCIL
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 1553  605  295  152Totals - Harrison  38.96%

 1553  583  290  141Precinct Totals  37.54%
 0  21  4  11Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1553  605  295  152Totals - Grand Totals  38.96%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

HARRISON WARD 4 COUNCIL
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 1375  488  289  133  15  2Totals - Harrison  35.49%

 1375  466  279  133  14  2Precinct Totals  33.89%
 0  13  10  0  1  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  9  0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1375  488  289  133  15  2Totals - Grand Totals  35.49%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

HOBOKEN WARD 4 COUNCIL
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 6111  2316  969  1088Totals - Hoboken  37.90%

 6111  1922  748  926Precinct Totals  31.45%
 0  362  208  144Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  32  13  18Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 6111  2316  969  1088Totals - Grand Totals  37.90%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

PUBLIC QUESTION NUMBER 1
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 32147  5476  2074  1785Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 836  195  52  24Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5121  960  333  192Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 5454  1974  441  335Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 32475  6480  2138  2016Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 120843  15055  4541  3167Totals - Jersey City  12.46%

 16091  2818  1067  1151Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  2694  1789Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1013  755Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 29684  8851  1698  907Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  538  413Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  823  434Totals - West New York  23.19%

 310131  57648  16293  12529Precinct Totals  18.59%
 0  1988  1014  372Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  277  105  67Provisional Totals  0.00%

 310131  59913  17412  12968Totals - Grand Totals  19.32%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

PUBLIC QUESTION NUMBER 2
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 32147  5476  2280  1814Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 836  195  54  29Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5121  960  395  163Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 5454  1974  522  337Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 32475  6480  3178  1207Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 120843  15055  5759  2679Totals - Jersey City  12.46%

 16091  2818  1086  1221Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  3301  1531Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1220  690Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 29684  8851  2050  767Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  761  290Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  1089  340Totals - West New York  23.19%

 310131  57648  20644  10665Precinct Totals  18.59%
 0  1988  928  354Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  277  123  49Provisional Totals  0.00%

 310131  59913  21695  11068Totals - Grand Totals  19.32%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

PUBLIC QUESTION NUMBER 3
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 32147  5476  2123  1756Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 836  195  46  28Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5121  960  353  178Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 5454  1974  468  315Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 32475  6480  2807  1497Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 120843  15055  5526  2290Totals - Jersey City  12.46%

 16091  2818  1167  1067Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  2826  1648Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1133  653Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 29684  8851  1799  745Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  669  294Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  921  319Totals - West New York  23.19%

 310131  57648  18819  10270Precinct Totals  18.59%
 0  1988  896  469Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  277  123  51Provisional Totals  0.00%

 310131  59913  19838  10790Totals - Grand Totals  19.32%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

PUBLIC QUESTION NUMBER 4
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 32147  5476  2141  1565Totals - Bayonne  17.03%

 836  195  43  25Totals - East Newark  23.33%

 5121  960  365  150Totals - Guttenberg  18.75%

 5454  1974  434  294Totals - Harrison  36.19%

 32475  6480  2746  1383Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 120843  15055  5143  2278Totals - Jersey City  12.46%

 16091  2818  1259  892Totals - Kearny  17.51%

 31802  9488  2626  1670Totals - North Bergen  29.83%

 10027  2549  1015  688Totals - Secaucus  25.42%

 29684  8851  1725  695Totals - Union City  29.82%

 7175  1783  632  300Totals - Weehawken  24.85%

 18476  4284  884  312Totals - West New York  23.19%

 310131  57648  17883  9931Precinct Totals  18.59%
 0  1988  1010  275Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  277  120  46Provisional Totals  0.00%

 310131  59913  19013  10252Totals - Grand Totals  19.32%
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Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk
GENERAL ELECTION 2007              Official Results                   

November 6, 2007                   

PUBLIC QUESTION NUMBER 5
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 32475  6480  2466  1578Totals - Hoboken  19.95%

 32475  5935  2331  1403Precinct Totals  18.28%
 0  490  115  165Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  55  20  10Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 32475  6480  2466  1578Totals - Grand Totals  19.95%
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